1	STATE OF ALASKA
2	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE, COMMUNITY, AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
3	DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS, BUSINESS, AND PROFESSIONAL LICENSING
4	
5	STATE MEDICAL BOARD
6	
7	MINUTES OF MEETING
8	Thursday June 17, 2021
9	
12	By authority of AS 08.01.070(2) and in compliance with the provisions of AS 44.62, a scheduled meeting
13	of the Alaska State Medical Board was held on Thursday, June 17, 2021
15	
16	Thursday, June 17
17	
18	1. Call to Order/ Roll Call
19	The meeting was called to order by Chair Wein at 12:03 p.m.
20	
21	Roll Call
22	Board members present:
23	Sarah Bigelow Hood, PA-C
24	David Boswell
25	Maria Freeman, MD
26	Lydia Mielke
27	Richard Wein, MD (Chair)
28	
29	Board Members absent:
30	David Boswell, Public Member (Secretary)
31 32	Larry Daugherty, MD
33	Board and Division staff present: Sharon Walsh, Deputy Director, Natalie Norberg, Executive
34	Administrator
35	Dept. of Law staff present: Megyn Weigand, AAG
36	
37	2. Board Action/Executive Session
38	
39	On a motion duly made by Dr. Freeman, seconded by Ms. Mielke and approved by roll call
40	vote, the State Medical Board entered Executive Session for the purpose of discussing matters
41	under AS 44.62.310(c)(2, 3, and 4) regarding Division case no. 2021-000150 with Division
42	and Dept. of Law Staff remaining.
43	Roll Call: Yeas, Ms. Bigelow-Hood, Mr. Boswell, Dr. Freeman, Ms. Mielke, Chair Wein
44	Absent for Vote: Dr. Daugherty and Dr. Parker
45	

MED-6.17.2021 Minutes Page 1 of 2

The Board entered executive session at 12:06 pm and exited executive session at 12:21 pm. 1 2 3 On a motion duly made by Dr. Wein, seconded by Ms. Bigelow-Hood and approved by roll call 4 vote, the board ordered an examination to be initiated within 60 days pursuant to AS 5 08.64.338 in Division case no. 2021-000150. 6 Roll Call: Yeas, Ms. Bigelow-Hood, Mr. Boswell, Dr. Freeman, Ms. Mielke, Chair Wein 7 Absent for Vote: Dr. Daugherty and Dr. Parker 8 9 3. Other: Mr. Boswell inquired as to the status of the licensees involved in the Florida Emergency Courtesy License 10 11 matter, and whether those individuals who obtained licensure under false pretenses have yet to have 12 their licenses revoked. Ms. Norberg advised that the matter was referred to the Investigations Unit. 13 Individual cases have been opened for all of those licensees and the division is working on requesting 14 the voluntary surrender of the licenses. 15 8. Adjournment 16 17 On a motion duly made by Mr. Boswell, seconded by Ms. Mielke and approved by unanimous 18 19 consent, the meeting was adjourned at 12:28 pm. 20 21 22 Respectfully submitted: Approved: 23 15/ Pichard Jan Wein, 110 24 25 Natalie Norberg, Executive Administrator Richard Wein, MD, President Alaska State Medical Board 26 Alaska State Medical Board 27 August 20, 2021 August 20, 2021 28 29 Date Date

MED-6.17.2021 Minutes Page **2** of **2**